
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0340 Name: FM/PD-Contract w/Moose Boats, Inc - 44 Foot
Vessel

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/9/2013 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/23/2013 4/23/2013

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. 32533 with
Moose Boats, Inc., of Petaluma, CA (not an MBE, WBE, SBE or Local), for the purchase of one 44-
foot Tactical Emergency Response Vessel (TERV) and one 35-foot critical incident response/patrol
boat and related equipment, increasing the amount by $68,930, bringing the total amount not to
exceed $1,626,469, to reflect requested modifications to the boats.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management, Police

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 042313-R-11sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council4/23/2013 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

