
26 follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
;..,'->-(])glJ.JE- 12zou.~

o:::~:E<o° ;..,~"'f
131= .•..• -N

«O"EoroCX)
~Z>O(])Ol 14_0"5«OZoolJ.JZCO:::c«c:..c: 15f-:::CrooU.~~mOlJ.JOCO
lJ.Jf-1ilOJ 16oo:::(])c:-lJ.J$ou.co ...J
u.o(") 170o:::~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

RESOLUTION NO. RES-12-0011

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF LONG BEACH AUTHORIZING THE CITY

MANAGER TO PURCHASE TWO DIESELIWATER JET

PATROL BOATS FROM MOOSE BOATS, INC. ON THE

SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS THE AGREEMENT

WITH THE UNITED STATES GENERAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION (GSA)

WHEREAS, the Charter of the City of Long Beach (the "City"), Section

1802, permits the City to purchase services, supplies, materials, equipment and labor

with other government agencies by purchasing under their contracts on a voluntary and

selective basis when authorized by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to purchase two diesel water jet patrol boats

for its Police Department using Port Security grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the federal General Services Administration has a contract with

Moose Boats, Inc. of Petaluma, California for diesel water jet patrol boats (GSA Schedule

Contract No. GS-07F-0507M); and

WHEREAS, City's participation in the GSA Contract GS-07F-0507M will

facilitate acquisition of these items as well as provide considerable cost benefits to the

City; and

WHEREAS, if the City had to go to formal bid rather than participate in the

General Services Administration agreement considerably more funds would be required;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated

28 herein by this reference.

1
ARW:bg A 11-03054
L:'Apps\ClyLaw32\WPDocs\D014\P016\00292674.DOC



9

10

11
>. •...

>-Q)0WE..Q
12ZolL'<j"o::~..c<o0«;::<0

~ >."- "'t 13:t: -0 N«0 •...0roOO
~Z>OQ)O> 14_0:;«OZoowzcoJ:«c..c 15I-J:roulL(f.)~ro
ouioc21
WI-1i)Cl 16OO::Q)C
-w:s:olLco ...JlLO("') 170o::~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

ARW:bg A 11-03054
L:lApps1ClyLaw321WPDocs1D0141P01610029267 4. DOC

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter an agreement

2 with Moose Boats, Inc. for the purchase of one M1 forty-four foot diesel water jet patrol

3 boat in the amount of $991,588 and one M2 thirty-five foot diesel water jet patrol boat in

4 the amount of $565,951, on the same terms and conditions as those under GSA

5 Schedule Contract No. GS-07F-0507M, in a total amount not to exceed $1,557,539,

6 including taxes and shipping, for a period extending until the warranty on the boats

7 expires.

8 Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City

Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of _~Ja=n.:..:u=ar=-=y~1-=-7__ , 20~ by the

following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers: Garcia, DeLong, Schipske, Andrews,

Johnson, Gabelich, Neal.

Noes: Councilmembers: None.-----------------

Absent: Councilmembers: Lowenthal, O'Donnell.

2


